

# USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art 10-8)

- (a) Frequency Range: 110-205 kHz
- (b) Wireless power: 5W Max

(2014/53/EU art 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9696 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

[www.momanual.com](http://www.momanual.com).

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX  
Made in China

**MO9698**

**EN**

**Wireless charger.**

**Product introduction:**

Wireless charger is an intelligent product, with simple design and suitable for any mobile phones that support wireless charging. Mobile phone can be charged without the necessity for the devices charging cable. It is a safe and convenient way to charge your device.

**Instructions:**

1. Insert one end of USB charging cable into power adaptor or computer;
2. The Micro interface of the USB charging wire is connected with the charging board, and the wireless
3. charger indicator light flashes two times after the power supply is switched on
4. A device with a wireless charging function can now be placed on the wireless charger

**Attention:**

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquids.
2. If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is not connected power supply.
3. Safe working environment temperature 0-45°C

**Product specifications:**

Wireless: 5V1A  
USB: 5V2A for one output / 5V1A for two outputs  
Charging efficiency: 75%

**DE**

**Drahtloses Ladepad**

**Produktvorstellung:**

Das drahtlose Ladepad ist ein intelligentes Produkt, in schlichtem Design und geeignet für alle Smartphones, die eine drahtlose

Aufladung unterstützen. Das Smartphone lädt bequem und effizient ohne Stecker-Verbindung.

**Anleitung:**

1. Verbinden Sie das eine Ende des USB-Ladekabels mit einem Netzadapter oder einem Computer.
2. Die Mikro-Schnittstelle des USB-Ladekabels wird mit dem Ladepad verbunden und die Anzeige des
3. Ladepads blinkt zweimal, wenn die Stromversorgung eingeschaltet wurde.
4. Legen Sie nun das aufzuladende Gerät auf das Ladepad, um es aufzuladen.

**Vorsicht:**

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
2. Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen möchten, stellen Sie sicher, dass es nicht an die Stromversorgung
3. angeschlossen ist.
4. Verwenden Sie das Ladepad nur bei einer Umgebungstemperatur von 0-45 °C

**Technische Daten:**

Ausgang: Kabellos: 5V1A

USB: 5V2A für einen Ausgang / 5V1A für zwei Ausgänge

Ladeeffizienz: 75%

**FR**

**Chargeur sans fil**

**Présentation du produit:**

Le chargeur sans fil est un produit intelligent, avec une conception simple et adaptée à tous les téléphones mobiles supportant la charge sans fil. Le téléphone portable se charge sans prise, ce qui est plus pratique et efficace. Il vous apporte une sensation de sécurité et de liberté grâce à la fonction de recharge sans fil.

**Instructions:**

1. Insérez une extrémité du câble de chargement USB dans

- l'adaptateur secteur ou l'ordinateur;
2. L'interface Micro du câble de charge USB est connectée à la carte de charge, et le voyant du chargeur
  3. sans fil clignote deux fois après la mise sous tension;
  4. Un appareil avec un récepteur de charge sans fil est disposé sur le chargeur sans fil.

**Attention:**

1. Veuillez garder le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau ou d'un autre liquide.
2. Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas branché.
3. L'utilisation de la température ambiante doit être de 0-45 °C

**Spécifications du produit:**

Sortie: Sans fil: 5V1A

USB: 5V2A pour une sortie / 5V1A pour deux sorties

Efficacité de charge:75%

**ES**

**CARGADOR SIN CABLE**

**Introducción del producto:**

El cargador sin cable es un producto inteligente, con diseño simple y apropiado para cualquier tipo de móviles. El móvil está sin enchufe cuando carga, lo cual es más conveniente y eficiente.

Aporta experiencia de vida limitada así como seguridad y experiencia libre con la función de carga sin cable.

**Instrucciones:**

1. Insertar un final de cable cargador USB dentro del adaptador de energía u ordenador.
2. La interfaz Micro del cable cargador USB es conectado con el panel de carga y la luz del indicador de carga sin cable destella 2 veces tras el encendido de la fuente de alimentación.
3. Se distribuye un aparato con 1 receptor de carga sin cable en el cargador sin cable.

**Atención:**

1. Por favor, mantener el cargador lejos del agua u otro líquido.
2. Si necesita limpiar el cargador, por favor, asegurarse que no esté conectado con la fuente de energía.
3. Temperatura ambiental de uso debe permanecer 0-45°C.

**Especificaciones del producto:**

Salida:	sin cable 5V1A
USB:	5V2A 1 x salida /5V1A x 2 salidas
Eficacia de carga:	75%

**IT****Caricatore wireless****Introduzione al prodotto:**

Il caricabatterie wireless è un prodotto Smart, con un design semplice e adatto a tutti i telefoni cellulari.

Il telefono cellulare non richiede l'utilizzo di un cavo durante la carica, ed è quindi più comodo ed efficiente. Fornisce un'esperienza sicura e libera da fili, con la sua funzione di ricarica senza fili.

**Istruzioni**

1. Inserire il cavo di ricarica USB nell'alimentatore o nel computer.
2. L'interfaccia micro del filo di ricarica USB è collegata alla scheda di ricarica e la spia di ricarica wireless lampeggia due volte dopo che l'alimentazione è accesa.
3. Un dispositivo con un ricevitore di ricarica wireless è disposto sul caricatore wireless.

**Attenzione:**

1. Tenere il caricabatterie lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.
2. Se è necessario pulire il caricabatterie, assicurarsi che non sia collegato l'alimentazione.
3. Utilizzare a temperature tra 0-45 °C

**Specifiche del prodotto:**

Output:	Wireless: 5V1A
USB:	5V2A per un'uscita / 5V1A per due uscite

Charging efficiency: 75%

## **NL**

### **Draadloze oplader**

#### **Product Informatie:**

Deze draadloze oplader is een smartproduct, met een eenvoudig ontwerp en geschikt voor mobiele telefoons die draadloos opladen ondersteunen. De mobiele telefoon kan zonder stekker opladen, wat handiger en efficiënter is. Het geeft u met een beperkte handeling een veilige en gratis ervaring met draadloze oplaadfunctie.

#### **Instructies:**

1. Steek het ene uiteinde van de USB-oplaadkabel in de voedingsadapter of computer;
2. De Micro-interface van de USB-oplaadkabel is verbonden met het laadbord en het indicatielampje van de draadloze oplader knippert twee keer nadat de voeding is ingeschakeld;
3. Op de draadloze oplader is een apparaat met een draadloze oplaadontvanger aangebracht.

#### **Aandacht:**

1. Houd de oplader uit de buurt van water of een andere vloeistof.
2. Als u de oplader moet reinigen, controleer dan of deze niet is aangesloten op de voeding.
3. Het gebruik van de omgevingstemperatuur 0-45 °C

#### **Product specificaties:**

Uitgang: draadloos: 5V1A  
USB: 5V2A voor één uitgang/ 5V1A voor twee uitgangen  
Oplaad efficiëntie: 75%

## **PL**

### **Bezprzewodowa ładowarka**

#### **Opis:**

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka to produkt o prostym wzorze,

odpowiedni dla każdego telefonu komórkowego.  
Ładowanie telefonu odbywa się bezprzewodowo, co jest wygodniejsze oraz bardziej wydajne.

**Instrukcja:**

1. Włóż koniec kabla ładującego USB do zasilacza lub komputera.
2. Interfejs Micro przewodu ładowania USB jest połączony z ładowarką, po podłączeniu do źródła zasilania lampka wskaźnika mignie dwa razy.
3. Umieść urządzenie z bezprzewodowym odbiornikiem ładowania na bezprzewodowej ładowarce.

**Uwaga:**

1. Ładowarkę należy trzymać z dala od wody i wilgoci.
2. Jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę, upewnij się, że nie jest podłączona do źródła zasilania.
3. Należy użytkować i przechowywać w temp. 0-45 °C

**Specyfikacja produktu:**

Wyjście:	Bezprzewodowe: 5V1A
USB:	5V2A / 5V1A
Wydajność ładowania:	75%